## FOI DOF/2024-0364

## Request

Re: IRC297090

In regards to the above referenced competition, could I please request the following information if possible.

- 1. How many candidates were interviewed in total and the number interviewed by each panel
- 2. How many candidates passed the interview in total and the number passed by each panel

## **DoF Response**

I can confirm the department holds the information requested.

1. 193 candidates were interviewed in total.

The number interviewed by each panel:

Panel 1 – 52

Panel 2 - 48

Panel 3 - 49

Panel 4 - 44

2. 73 candidates passed the interview in total.

The number passed by each panel:

Panel 1 - 19

Panel 2 – 9

Panel 3 - 22

Panel 4 - 23